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Patrol Daily Resume 
1/26/2026 9:00:01 AM TO 1/27/2026 9:00:00 AM 

2026-00004122 DRUG VIOLATION 

Monika Clemons, 40, was arrested and released on a summons for Possession of 
Drug Paraphernalia, Reckless Driving and No proof of Insurance at 2424 Hwy 6 & 50 
Jolene Romero, 36, was arrested and released on a summons for Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia at 2424 Hwy 6 & 50. 
Monica Madrid, 38, was arrested and booked into the Mesa County Jail on a warrant. 
She was issued a summons for Possession of Drug Paraphernalia at 2424 Hwy 6 & 50. 

(GJ013753 - HELM) Tuesday, January 20, 2026 9:49:00 PM Area 

2026-00004317 THEFT 

A theft was discovered from 602 Main St. Investigation ongoing. 

(GJ012557 - DIAZ) Wednesday, January 21, 2026 8:00:00 AM Area 

2026-00004347 ASSAULT 

An assault was investigated on the 500 block of 29 Rd. Probable cause was not 
established that a crime was committed. 

(GJ200640 - SAMPSELL) Wednesday, January 21, 2026 7:00:00 PM Area 

2026-00004488 FRAUD / FORGERY 

On 01/22/2026 the GJPD received a report of a fraud near the 500 block of Main 
Street. 

(GJ013941 - REDD) Wednesday, January 21, 2026 12:00:00 PM Area 

2026-00004504 TRESPASS 

A known juvenile male was arrested for first degree criminal trespass (attempted) 
and underage consumption of alcohol from an incident that occurred in the 1000 
block of Orchard Avenue. 

(GJ013007 - SANDERS) Thursday, January 22, 2026 11:54:00 AM Area 

2026-00004534 WEAPONS VIOLATION 

A felony menacing was reported in the 2600 Grand Avenue. 

(GJ012557 - DIAZ) Thursday, January 22, 2026 1:40:00 PM Area 

2026-00004546 TRESPASS 

Joseph Daniels, 39, was arrested and released on a summons for possession of a sch 
I/II drug and third-degree trespass after being contacted in the 800 block of Bunting 
Ave 

(GJ013633 - BARRETTE) Thursday, January 22, 2026 2:19:00 PM Area 
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2026-00004814 WARRANT ARREST 

Terry Brake, 44, was arrested and jailed for an outstanding arrest warrant in the 1800 
block of N. 12th St. 

(GJ013634 - COOPER) Friday, January 23, 2026 8:47:00 PM Area 

2026-00004824 WARRANT ARREST 

Jenny Brooke, 37, was arrested in the 800 block of Main Street. 

(GJ014248 - THWAITS) Friday, January 23, 2026 10:10:00 PM Area 

2026-00004948 FRAUD / FORGERY 

On 01/24/2026 the GJPD received a report of a fraud near the 600 block of Main 
Street. 

(GJ013941 - REDD) Wednesday, January 21, 2026 6:45:00 PM Area 

2026-00005055 DRUG VIOLATION 

Cody Wheatley, 19, Karen Peprah, 20, Morgan Blain, 19 and Jesus Serratos, 18, were 
arrested and released on a summons for possession of marijuana by a person under 
21 after being contacted at 1705 N 8th St. 

(GJ013053 - ALCON) Sunday, January 25, 2026 12:00:00 AM Area 

2026-00005114 WARRANT ARREST 

Lane Nelson, 23, was arrested and jailed for an outstanding warrant after being 
contacted at 2901 Patterson Rd. 

(GJ014064 - CRAWFORD) Sunday, January 25, 2026 11:10:00 AM Area 

2026-00005147 WARRANT ARREST 

Kayla Nickelson, 19, was arrested and jailed for an outstanding warrant after being 
contacted at 951 Texas Walk. 

(GJ014088 - NAFTANEL) Sunday, January 25, 2026 2:54:00 PM Area 

2026-00005174 WARRANT ARREST 

Lestat Peterson (21) was arrested and booked into the Mesa County Jail for 
obstructing a peace officer, failure or refusal to leave premises / property upon 
request after being contacted in the 600 block of Highway 50. 
Danyale Richardson (39) was arrested and jailed after she was found to be in violation 
of a protection order in the 600 block of Highway 50. 

(GJ012693 - NEWTON) Sunday, January 25, 2026 6:03:00 PM Area 

2026-00005177 WARRANT ARREST 

Daniel Cavender (67) was arrested and booked on active warrants when contacted in 
the 700 block of Horizon Drive. 

(GJ013974 - ANCELL) Sunday, January 25, 2026 6:19:00 PM Area 
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2026-00005204 WARRANT ARREST 

Charlene Dabbs, 69, was arrested and jailed for an outstanding failure to comply 
warrant after she was contacted at 330 White Ave. 

(GJ200948 - LOVATO) Sunday, January 25, 2026 11:22:00 PM Area 

2026-00005374 DRUG VIOLATION 

David Pelton, 59, was arrested and jailed for an outstanding failure to appear warrant, 
Possession of drug paraphernalia and false reporting of his identity after he was 
contacted at 225 N 5th St. 

(GJ012693 - NEWTON) Monday, January 26, 2026 5:57:00 PM Area 
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